

STANDARD ACTIVITY WAIVER

By submitting payment, I fully understand that the staff and instructors of the Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services programs are not physicians or medical practitioners of any kind. With that in mind, I hereby release Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services to render first aid in the event of any injury or illness, and if deemed necessary, to call for an ambulance, for which I agree to pay. I agree to provide health insurance for the individual registered in the activity and/or guarantee payment of any medical expenses incurred as a result of training, performing, or participation in activities with Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services. I understand it is my responsibility to seek physician approval before I engage in any physical/athletic activity with Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services. I also understand that I am responsible for my behavior and safety while on the Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services premises, including parking lots, bathrooms, waiting areas, sports fields/courts, etc.

In Consideration for being permitted to use the Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services and undertake and participate in the activities; Applicant, on behalf of himself/herself, his/her successors, and assigns, as well as all guests, invitees, and attendees, hereby releases and forever waives and discharges - and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless - Cedar City Corporation, its elected and appointed officials, its successors, assigns, directors, officers, agents, representatives, employees, both jointly and severally, from any and all actions, covenants, claims, and demands for damages of injuries, costs or losses, however arising, which may have been or may be sustained by Applicant, (as well as all guests, invitees and attendees), in any way relating to or arising out of use of the Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services, and participation in the Activities. Applicant desires and hereby agrees to assume all risks to himself/herself, (as well as all guest, invitees, and attendees) associated with the use of the Cedar City Aquatic Center and Leisure Services and participation in the Activities.

Photo/Video Release Form

By submitting payment, I grant permission to Cedar City Corporation and its agents and employees the irrevocable and unrestricted right to reproduce the photographs and/or video images taken of me, or members of my family, for the purpose of publication, promotion, illustration, advertising, or trade, in any manner or in any medium. I hereby release Cedar City Corporation and its legal representatives for all claims and liability relating to said images or video. Furthermore, I grant permission to use my statements, obtained with video images, with or without my name, for the purpose of advertising and publicity without restriction. I waive my right to any compensation.